PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
GE Wind Energy Gml	bH		10/26/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	SCHENECTADY		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 122		270059	
Application Number: 12270059 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (518)385-3821			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-385-1666			
Email: Shannon.Cannizzaro@ge.com Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY			
Address Line 1: 1 River Road			
Address Line 4: SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ernest G. Cusick	
Total Attachments: 1 source=231336-1_US_GEWE_to_GE_Assignment_28Oct2009#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to various agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and for other good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is now acknowledged, **GE Wind Energy GmbH**, having an address at Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to **General Electric Company, a New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by it and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PLANETARY GEARBOX HAVING MULTIPLE SUN PINIONS

executed concurrently herewith,

Ifiled on November 13, 2008 having Serial Number 12/270,059

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally does everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

On behalf of GE Wind Energy GmbH (Assignor):

Signature: Rainer Broring Managing Director

Date: 76.10.00

GEWE to GE Assignment v2.0, 06/09, SMC

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023433 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 10/28/2009